AM299 LB301 MLU - 02/13/2019

AMENDMENTS TO LB301

Introduced by Lathrop, 12.

- 1. On page 19, line 31, strike "an amount", show as stricken, and
- 2 insert "amounts" and strike "amount per occurrence as", show as stricken,
- 3 and insert "amounts".
- 4 2. On page 20, line 1, strike "amount", show as stricken, and insert
- 5 "amounts"; in line 3 strike "amount", show as stricken, and insert
- 6 "amounts"; and in line 4 strike "greater", show as stricken, and insert
- 7 "less" and after "occurrence" insert "and three million dollars
- 8 <u>aggregate</u>".